All bids must be accompanied by a bid security (Bank Guarantee), issued in keeping
with the tender model by a first category bank or financial institution approved by
the Cameroon Ministry in charge of Finance. They shall stand at:
Lot 1: Three million (3 000 000) Francs CFA
Lot 2: Twelve million seven hundred thousand (12 700 000) Francs CFA
and be valid for a period of one hundred and forty nine (149) days with effect
from the tender-submission deadline.

The absence or non-compliance of the bid security with the tender model shall lead to
a rejection of the corresponding bid.
A guarantee issued by a non Cameroon-based banking institution should designate a

[...]

selon le modele emis par une banque de premier ordre ou organisme financier agree
par le Ministere charge des Finances de la Republique du Cameroun, ainsi qu'il suit;
Lot 1 : Trois millions (3 000 000) Francs CFA
lot 2 : Doiize millions sept cent mille (12 700 000) Francs CFA. ayant une periode
de validite de cent quarante-neuf (149) jours a partir de la date limite de remise
des offres. L'absence ou une caution non conforme au modele du dossier d'appel
d'offres engendra le rejet de I'offre.
Une caution delivree par une institution bancaire non-camerounaise, devra designer
une banque ou institution financiere camerounaise agreee par le Ministere charge des